Evaluation Board for the
600 mA/1000 mA Buck Boost Converters
 EVAL-ADP2503/ADP2504
Rev. A
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

Figure 10. Bottom Layer, Recommended Layout
EVAL-ADP2503/ADP2504
Rev. A | Page 8 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 C1, C2, C3 Capacitor, 10 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd GRM188R60J106M
1 C4 Capacitor, 0.1 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R Phycomp 223878615649
1 L1 Inductor, 1.5 μH Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd LQM2HPN1R5MG0L
2 R1, R2 Resistor, 1 MΩ Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. CRCW04021004F
1 R3  Resistor, 0 Ω Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. CRCW04020R00F
1 U1 Buck Boost Regulator Analog Devices ADP2503 or ADP2504
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
ADP2503-2.8-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 2.8 V
ADP2503-3.3-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 3.3 V
ADP2503-3.5-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 3.5 V
ADP2503-4.2-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 4.2 V
ADP2503-4.5-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 4.5 V
ADP2503-5.0-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 5.0 V
ADP2504-2.8-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 2.8 V
ADP2504-3.3-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 3.3 V
ADP2504-3.5-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 3.5 V
ADP2504-4.2-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 4.2 V
ADP2504-4.5-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 4.5 V
ADP2504-5.0-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board for 5.0 V
1Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB07512-0-12/08(A)